Response to Reviewers

Dear Prof./Dr. Reviewers,

Thank you for your comments and suggestions regarding our manuscript/article. We already

have corrected our article according to your comments.

Reviewer 1:

1)

2)

3)

Studies have showed that the COVID-19 outbreak is associated with increased
rates of psychiatric symptoms. However, information on the long-term mental
health consequences of the COVID-19 pandemic are limited. This MS mainly
reviewed the current studies, risk factors, and the possible underlying mechanisms
of psychiatric sequelae in COVID-19 survivors, which could improve our
understanding of mental health and the COVID-19 pandemic. However, some
revisions are still needed before being published in World Journal of Psychiatry.
Answer: Thank you very much for your valuable comments. We have revised our
manuscript carefully according to your suggestions. We have highlighted with yellow
color the change in our manuscript which are based on your comments or suggestions.
In title, “A Narrative Review “should be changed to “A narrative review”.
Answer: Thank you very much for your suggestions. We have changed that.

In page 1, “Author contributions:” should be added. Additionally, in page 13,
“CONCLUSION” should also be provided according to the journal’s
requirements.

Answer: Thank you very much for your suggestions. We have added the Authors

contributions in page 1 and CONCLUSION in page 13.



4)

5)

6)

In page 3, line 10, “...COVID-19 survivors during 14-90 days following the
diagnosis“should be changed to “...COVID-19 survivors during 14-90 days were
observed following the diagnosis”

Answer: Thank you very much for your suggestions. We have changed that statement.
Please refer to recent papers published in World Journal of Psychiatry and correct
the format. In page 4, line 36, “Introduction” should be changed to
“INTRODUCTION” In page 4, line 7, “1” should be changed to “[1]”. Other
citations should be modified accordingly. In page 5, line 17, ** Rogers et al."* should
be “Rogers et al[19]” In page 6, line 9, 17, 18, and 19, “p” should be italic. In page
6, line 20, 62. 354 should be changed to 62 354? In page 9, full name (such as CNS
and BBB) should be given for the first time.

Answer: Thank you very much for your suggestions. We have changed all of those
statements according to your suggestions.

In all references, all authors should be provided. In reference 2, “Available online
at:” should be changed to “[Cited February 5, 2021?]. Available from:”. In
reference 3, “Transfus Apher Sci. 2020” should be changed to “Transfus Apher
Sci 202057, and volume and page numbers are 59: 102926? In reference 11,
“Lugito NPHL, et al” should be changed to “Lugito NPH, Tjiang MM, Kurniawan
A”. “Am J Emerg Med. 2021 Mar 21;41:110-119.
https://doi.org/10.1016/j.ajem.2020.12.076” should be changed to “Am J Emerg
Med 2020; 41: 110-119 [PMID: 33418211 DOI: 10.1016/j.ajem.2020.12.076]”. In
reference 24, “62 354 COVID-19 cases in the USA” should be changed to “62 354
COVID-19 cases in the USA”. “The Lancet Psychiatry.” should be changed to

“Lancet Psychiat 2021; 8: 130-140 [PMID: 33181098 DOI: 10.1016/s2215-



0366(20)30462-4] Please check other references including content and format
carefully according to the journal’s requirements.

Answer: Thank you very much for your suggestions. We have corrected all of our
references according to the journal’s requirements.

7) It is suggested that a table on the comparison of psychiatric sequelae between
SARS, MERS, and COVID-19 infection, or a figure on the mechanisms of
psychiatric sequelae in COVID-19 survivors could be added. Throughout the text,
please correct the syntax, tense and grammatical errors carefully. Other
suggestiones have been listed in the uploaded revised version.

Answer: Thank you verymuch for your suggestions. We have added Table 1 as the
comparison between psychiatric sequelae in SARS, MERS, and COVID-19 infection.
We also have added Figure 1 as the summary of mechanism for psychiatric sequelae in

COVID-19 patients.

If you still have any more concerns/comments/suggestions, please let us know. Thank you very

much.

Best regards,

Dr. Andree Kurniawan



